## HOLLISTER HOUSE GARDEN 300 Nettleton Hollow Road Washington, Ct. 06793

## Garden Tour Agreement

Thank you for your interest in visiting Hollister House Garden, a preservation project of the Garden Conservancy. Begun in 1979 by George Schoellkopf the garden now attracts visitors from all over the Untied States and the world. Hollister House Garden, Inc is a 501(c)(3) organization with a Board of Directors dedicated to the preservation of the garden for the education and enjoyment of the public.

- <u>Season (May through September)</u>: Groups may visit Hollister House Garden (HHG) on a limited basis by reservation only during the season. Reservations are accepted on Monday and Tuesday, Thursday and Friday mornings. (The Garden is open to the general public on Wednesday and Friday afternoons (1-4) and Saturdays (10-4). Information about additional events at HHG may be found at www.hollisterhousegarden.org.
- <u>Fees:</u> For group visits by reservation, we require a deposit of \$150, which includes up to 10 visitors. Additional visitors are assessed at the rate of \$15 per person on the day of the visit. Please note that deposits are not refundable but may be applied to another date should your plans change. Checks should be made payable to Hollister House Garden, Inc. and mailed along with the last page of this agreement to:
  <u>PO Box 1454 Washington</u> CT 06793

PO Box 1454 Washington, CT 06793.

- <u>Photography:</u> Photography taken on the grounds of Hollister House are strictly for personal use and may not be used commercially without the written consent of Hollister House Garden.
- <u>Parking:</u> When visiting Hollister House please park only in the designated parking areas. Buses must drop visitors at the head of the drive and return for pickup.
- <u>Indemnification:</u> Visiting group expressly agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless George Schoellkopf, Hollister House Garden, The Garden Conservancy, their officers, employees, and members from and against any and all loss, liability, expense, claims, costs, suits, damages, including attorneys' fees, arising out of the user's operations and/or use of the garden's facilities under this agreement

For further information please contact Hollister House Garden (860-868-2200) or visit our website: <u>www.hollisterhousegarden.org</u>



## Garden Tour Agreement

Organization Name:		 	
Organization Address:		 	
Contact Name:		 	
Contact Email		 	
Contact Telephone			
Event Date:		 	
Event Time:		 	
Anticipated Group Size:		 	
Organizations Acknowledgement and Acceptance By:			
	Name/Title	Date	
	Signature		
Please return with you	ur deposit to:		
Hollister House Garde	en		

PO Box 1454 Washington, CT 06793